UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1815829033 Fee: $58.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 06/07/2018 09:13 AM Pg: 10of 6

When recorded retum to :
Richmond Monroe Group

82 Jim Linegar LN

Branson West, MO. 65737
SPS# PBBRMN T3-)203

This instrumen’ wa= orepared by:
Select Pertlolio 5 eviv lng, Lnc,
3217 S Decker Lake ¢

Salt Lake City, UT ‘842l

Perenaneat Index Number: 24-84-104 417 2624
{Space £bove This Line For Recording Data]

LOAN MODIFICATtON AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made tiia 2'stay of February, 2018, between
SIMON JUAREZ, JR., MARRIED AND JOANNE JUAREZ, MARRIE) (*A-crowsr”) and Select Portfello
Servicing, lac. (“Lender”), amends and supplemenis (1) the Mortgage, Doed of fval, or Security Deed (the
“Secunily Instrument”), and Timely Paymen! Rewards Rider, if any, dbted Jun/ 14, 2010, in the amouni of
$122,062.00 und recorded om Jume 13, 2010 in Book, Volume, or Liber No. , o Page

{or o¢ Instrument No. 1017444069} , of the Official (Name of Revords) %ecords of Cook,
[LLINOAS (County and State, or other jurisdiction) and (2) the Note, bearing the same date 22, 7adl secured by, the
Sceurily Insirument, which vovers the real and perional property described in the Security [nscunier: and dafined
theran ay the *Property”, located at .
5357 WBITH STREET, OAK LAWN, IL 60453
(Propeniy Addresi)

the reul propenty described being sel forth ws follows:
SEE EXHIBIT A" ATTACHED HERETOQ AND MADE A PART HEREOQF:

In consideration of the mutval promisss and agresmenis mcchanéod. the pariies herelo agrse as follows
(notwithstanding anything 1o the contrary contained in the Motz or Security Instrument):

{.0an Modification Agreemont  Single Family -~ Fanaie Meq Unitorm [nsorament Farm 3179 18] (vov, ¥ M)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Pagelofé BML 1481 Rev. 4317
' ©I01:2417 The Compliance Searcs, [nt.

RN

(H0ar gt 00145667000005102200

[0S



1

1815829033 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

As of April 1, 2018, thc amount payable under the Note and the Sceunty Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balence™) is U.S. $195,515.26. consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned Lo Borrawer
by Lender pius any inlerest and other amounts capitalized.

$58,654.58 of Ibe New Principal Balanc: shall be deferred (ihe “Delcored Principal Balance™) and
Bomrower will ool pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount, The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred o as the “Interest Bearing Principal
Balance” and this amount is $136,360.68. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance at the yearly rale of 4.875%, from March 1, 2018. Bomower promises o make
monthly payments of principal and inlerest of U.S, $724.28, beginning on the 19t day of April,
2018, and conlinuing thereafier on the same day of cach succeeding month uniil the Interest
Braring Principel Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The yearly rale
of 52 /5% will remain in #ffect until the Interest Beanng Principal Balance and all acenued interes!
therein have been paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be March 1, 2048.

Borrower 7greis (o pay in full (he Deferred Principal Balance and any olher amounts still owed
under the Woe @ Security Instrument by the earliest of: (3) the date Bommower sells or transfers
an inlerest in the Feoperty, (ii) (e date Bomrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal
Balance, of (iii) the orw Maturity Dais.

Borrower also will comply wih all other covenants, agreemenis, and requirements of the Security
Instrument. mcloding withwl (iaiation, Borrower's covenanls and agreements 1o make all
payments of tuxes, insarancc romiums, dssessments, escrow items, impounds, and ail other
payments that Borrower is obligoed W make under the Secuity Instrument; however. the
{ollowing tenms and provisions are forcy~r canceled, null and void. as of the dale pecified in
paragraph No. | above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Now @1 Secunily Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relaling (o, any chang 2 or sdivsiment m Lhe mte of mterest payable
under the Note. including. where applicable, ‘ae Tinely Payment Rewards ratc eduction,
a8 described in paragraph | of the Timely Poymozt Rewards Addendum to Note and
paragraph A 1. of the Timely Paymeni Rewards Ri“er By exccuting this Agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewands rate redclion 1o which Bomower may
bave otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely /= menl Rewards Rider,
where applicable. or other instrument or document that is aiiixed to, wually or partially
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and it 3t corlorns any such
terms and provisions as those refemed to in (a) above,

Borrower understands and agrees that:

{a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions conlained in the Securiy
Iustrument relating to defailt in the making of payments under the Security Instrumer.
shal aiso apply (o defuult in the making of the modified paymenis hereumer,

(b) All covenants, agrecmenls, stipulations, and conditions in the Notc and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in (il force and effect, excepl as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Sccunity Instrament

Loaa Modification Agreement---Sngle Family—Faunie Mae Uniform instramenc
The Compliance Source, e, Pagelofl é

nanag 18%4

CeLG6s

Form 3179 141 (rev. &/ 14}
Y. 186481 Rev. 0317
£1001-2017 The Complisnce Source, Inc.

0 0 00 00
* 001 4 7 9 3 15 2 %

0014566700000517 2200

00168219000063101200

ook



N J

©

(@

(=)

n

1815829033 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereuf, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's vights under or remedics on the Note and
Secunty Instrumend, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any
properly or any oiher persens in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and
Security Instrument are expressly veserved by Lender.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood dr construed io be a satisfaction or release
in whol¢ or in part of (ke Nule and Securily Instrument.

Alll costs and cxpenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, litle examination. and stiomey's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulaied otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to cffecuate the terms and conditions of this agreement which, if
upproved and avcepied by Lender, shall bisd and inure to the heirs, execulors,
admmistralors, and assigns of the Borrower.

B mower authorizes Lender. and Lender’s swocessors and assigos, (0 share Bomower
wixtation including, bt not limited to (i) came. address, and telephone number, (i)
Social semrity Number, (iii) credil scure, (iv) income. (v} payment history, (vi) account
balance ar d activity, including information about any modification or foreclosure relief
programs with Third Parties (bal can essist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
foreclosure prrvention altemative. or otherwise provide suppon services related to
Bormower’s loax/f«.. purposes of this seclion, Third Partics include g counselipg agency,
state or local Housing Tinance Apency or similar entity, any insurer, guaranior, or
servicer that inswes, g uaraniees, or services Bommower's loan or any other morigage loan
secuted by the Property va vhich Bomower is obligaled, or io any companies (hat
perform supponl services (0 & 1 connection with Bomower's loan.

Borrower consenls (0 being contec/od by Lender or Thind Parties concerning montgage
assistance relaling to Bomower's logs invluding the wsal period plan to medify
Borrower's lvan, al eny ielephonc oumt v, including mobile telephons number, or email
address Borrower has provided to Lander or ((hir d Parties.

By checking thiy box, Bomower also conscnls to birg chalacled by (exi messaging [].

o

(Seal) I, )
-Borrower & NE JUAREZ wer

(Seul) iSeal)

-Borrower -Eairuwer

Loan Modification Agreement--Single Family—Fannie Mas Unform fnstrument Forra 3179 181 (rev. ¢/14)

The Comptiance Souree, (ne.

Cs04) 183¢

C30048

Page 3 0f 6 TIMIHL 1081 Rev. €317
£2001-2017 The Compliance Sowres, Inc.

1000 0 0 0 A 1
* 00 1 4 7 9 3 15 2 *

00145667000005182200

603147323152



1815829033 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

e o _ ;
§
County of ‘CJ . § u{'
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me. this ‘ . P mg by

SIMON JUAREZ, JR. AND JOANNE JUAREZ.

TillcorRak |
(Seul) Serial Number, il any:

OFFICIAL SEAL
HOWIE GUTIERRTZ

. Ngtary Public - State of (inol,
Ny Commission Expires Jan 16, 2019

O e o e o o o b

T.oan Modificadon Agreement - Single Famity—Feanle Mae Uniform [mtrament Form 1179 1M1 {rev. 4/14)
The Commpliance Soarce, lne. Pagedofé : TYSIL. 10M1 Rev. 93117
020012017 The Complisnce Source, Inc.

1RO 0 0010 0 0 0
* 0 0 1 4 7 9 3 15 2 *

Chasa
(a2 1844 00145667000005132200 0914733162 %

CS0h6 00168219000063081200 £81475315



UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY TIIE GWNER AND: | JOLDER OF SAID NOTE

Kelsie Kunz. Document Contro! Officer
By:
sLender  Date of Lepder's Signature
ACKENOWLEDGMENT
Sateof Utﬂh &
§

Cowty of gav| ke § ) K\M‘L *

hLe _ Mﬂt Personally K

trum .ot *=as acknowledged belors me on “AY 1 5 zma by ¥ oas Y Known

Thisig $
Document Contres CHicer  of Setect Portfolio Servicing, tne..

Signature of Notary Public
LISA FISH

Edég«y ool

Title o= Rank

(Seal) Serial Namb er.if any: 69@@ }

T LISA FISH
7P Notary Public State of Utah
g @)‘ My Commission Expires on:
QIR |y 13,202)

Comm. Numbes: 695941

Laoan Modifiestion Agreemens—- Single Family - Fannie Mae Usiform Instrument Farm 1™ 141 {rev. &/ 14)
The Complisnce Source, Ine. Pagedol 1370311 1441 Rev. €317
©1081-2817 Tiw Compllance Source, Inc.

60000 00 3 O ¢
*~ 0 01 47 92 3 15 2

CO042 1656 00145667000005142200 0014753152

C50G6s DCL&EN82152



1815829033 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEXHIBT A
BORROWER(S): SIMON JUAREZ, JR., MARRIED AND JOANNE JUAREZ, MARRIED
LOAN NUMBER: 0014793152

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 2 IN A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 9 IN MOORE'S ADDITION TO OAK LAWN, A SUBDIVISION OF
LOT 4 OF THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/ OF THE

NORTHEAST 1/4 AND THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13,
EAST OF THE THIRY PRINCIPAL MERIDLAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOLS.

Permanent Index Nutoer: :mnmmqu

ALSU KNOWN AS: 8387 V7 89, Street, Oak Lawn, IL 60483

1.0an Modificmion Agreessent—Single Family - Foanie Mas Uniform [nstrament Porwm 3179 181 (rov, 4!“}
The Compliance Source, Inc. Pege batd TYMINW, W Rev. 42117
©ININT The Complisncs Source, Tuc,

AR

fan)

00145667000006092200 99547012152

1

‘
Y

LTy

00168219000003061200 0016793152

[}
D>
(e

Y 4



